Steven King

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1014
HB13-1076
HB13-1114
HB13-1118
HB13-1160
HB13-1232
HB13-1233
HB13-1240
HB13-1241
HB13-1242
HB13-1252
HB13-1308
HB13-1325
HJR13-1020
HJR13-1023
SB13-013
SB13-057
SB13-138
SB13-184
SB13-221
SB13-245
SB13-250
SB13-257
SJR13-015
SJR13-029
HB13-1030

Relocating Newspaper Theft

No POST Certification For CBI Director

Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses
Issuing IDs To Retired Peace Officers

Consolidate Theft Statutes With New Penalties
Warrior Transition Battalion Fishing Licenses
Insurance Transactions Foreign Language

Penalties For Persistent Drunk Drivers

Statewide Victim Information & Notification System
Repeal Mandatory Sentence Bail Condition Violation
Petroleum Storage Tank Redevelopment Fund

Cell Phone Info To Police In Emergency Situation
Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses
20th Anniversary Of Victims' Rights Amendment
Redesign Long-term Services And Supports System
Secret Service Limited Peace Officer Authority
Indep Review Of Solid Wastes Disposal Site App
School Resource Officer Programs In Public Schools
Discrimination In Public Accommodation Crime
Conservation Easement Tax Credit Cert Application
Create The Colorado Firefighting Air Corps

Drug Sentencing Changes

Auto Inspection Program Exemption

Human Trafficking Awareness

Police Week & Peace Officers Memorial Day
Transportation Commission Members

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1056
HB12-1094
HB12-1096
HB12-1235
HB12-1240
HJR12-1004
HJR12-1017
SB12-019
SB12-023
SB12-108
SB12-141
SJR12-045

Regional Tourism Project Application Requirements
Parking In Front Of Fire Hydrant Penalty

Extend Make-A-Wish Foundation Of CO Tax Checkoff
Energy Efficient Public Schools

Statutory Changes To K-12 Education

Teen Suicide Prevention In Colorado

Rename Boulder Turnpike As Buffalo Highway

The Colorado On-time Budget Act Of 2012

Improve Eligible Persons Access To PACE Program
Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women
Mortgage Loan Qualifications Military Occupancy
15 Years Of Peace Jam
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Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
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Adopted

Postponed Indefinitely
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Signed into Law
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Adopted
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2012 Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB12S-1005

Penalties For DUIs Involving Drugs

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1007
HB11-1018
HB11-1036
HB11-1051
HB11-1080
HB11-1117
HB11-1136
HB11-1223
HB11-1261
HB11-1308
HJR11-1024
SB11-027
SB11-046
SB11-082
SB11-093
SB11-098
SB11-113
SB11-173
SB11-241
SB11-256
SB11-265
SJR11-050
SJR11-052

Mesa State College Personnel
Electronically Transmitted Court Docs
Blue Alert For Injured Peace Officers

DNA Expungement Clarification

Address Confidentiality Program
Subpoena ALJ Campaign Finance

Fund Foreclosure Prevention Counseling
Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commn
DUI Per Se For Excess THC In Blood
Distrib FML Revenues To Affected Cntys
Colorado Oil Shale Production

Create Colorado Economic Stability Fund
Mandatory Post-enactment Review Of Bills
OSA Security Audits IT Systems

Sunset Drunk Driving Task Force
Phase-out Business Personal Property Tax
Pub Util Ratepayer Protection Act
Interoperable Communications In Schools
Parole Board Changes

Penalties For Graffiti

Name Change Mesa State College

100 Year Anniv Colorado Monument
Peace Officers' Mem Day & Police Week

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1054
HB10-1136
HB10-1177
HB10-1268
HB10-1282
HB10-1334
HM10-1004
SB10-022
SB10-079
SB10-092
SB10-184
SJM10-002
SJR10-036

Higher Ed Safety Protocols Presentation
K-12 Schools Emergency Safety Drills
Create Colorado Economic Stability Fund
Register Vehicle Two Years

Moratorium Coal-solar Power Plant Close
Public Indecency And Indecent Exposure
Memorializing Ed Carpenter

FPPA Defined Benefit Member Contribution
Mesa State College Program Authority
Exempt CO Firearms From Federal Regs

I-70 Mountain Corridor Trans Demand Mgmt

Honor And Remember Flag
Police Week & Peace Officers Day

Lost in Senate
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2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR10-042
SJR10-049

Wade Oglesby Citizen Hero Memorial Hwy
Support Colorado Roadless Area Petition

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1009
HB09-1031
HB09-1036
HB09-1121
HB09-1180
HB09-1221
HJR09-1027
SB09-001
SB09-013
SB09-016
SB09-018
SB09-241

Require Public School Emergency Drills
State Match For Emergency Fire Fund
Registration Fee For POST Bd Cash Fund
DNA Evidence Preservation Process
Firearm Transfer Background Check
Mandatory Furloughs For State Employees
Police Week

Community Wildfire Protection Plans
Good Samaritan Law Voluntr Firefighters
Incentives To Harvest Bark Beetle Timber
High Risk Wildfire Mitigation Grants

DNA Testing Felony Arrestees

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1002
HB08-1077
HBO08-1085
HB08-1272
HBO08-1274
HB08-1313
HB08-1351
HBO08-1377
HB08-1397
HCRO08-1003
HRO8-1005
SB08-087
SB08-205
SB08-238
SJR08-017

Investment Authority Higher Education
CO State Veterans Trust Fund Repayment
CBI Identification Fund

Improve Immigration Law Enforcement
Address Confidentiality Program
Aggravated Driving Under The Influence
Retention Of DNA Evidence

Bail For DUI And Felony Eluding
Disposition Of Evidence In Criminal Cases
Senior Prop Tax Exemption Eligibility
Censure Of Rep Douglas Bruce
Immigration Enforcement Unit Expansion
New Trial For Destroying Evidence
Copying Sexually Exploitative Material
Police And Peace Officer Week

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1002
HB07-1076
HB07-1125
HB07-1257
HB07-1343

Parole Consent To Search

Contraband Smuggling Prevention Training
Regul Living Sit Special Needs

Child Abuse Selling Drugs Around A Child
DNA Testing For All Felons
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Adopted
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Postponed Indefinitely
Adopted
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2007 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB07-1350 Victim Address Confidentiality Program
SB07-118 Court Security Cash Fund

SB07-128 Homeless Youth Shelters

SJR07-033 Natl Jr College Baseball World Series
SJR07-039 Police And Peace Officer Week
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