Steven King

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1014	Relocating Newspaper Theft	Signed into Law
HB13-1076	No POST Certification For CBI Director	Signed into Law
HB13-1114	Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses	Postponed Indefinitely
HB13-1118	Issuing IDs To Retired Peace Officers	Signed into Law
HB13-1160	Consolidate Theft Statutes With New Penalties	Signed into Law
HB13-1232	Warrior Transition Battalion Fishing Licenses	Signed into Law
HB13-1233	Insurance Transactions Foreign Language	Signed into Law
HB13-1240	Penalties For Persistent Drunk Drivers	Signed into Law
HB13-1241	Statewide Victim Information & Notification System	Signed into Law
HB13-1242	Repeal Mandatory Sentence Bail Condition Violation	Signed into Law
HB13-1252	Petroleum Storage Tank Redevelopment Fund	Signed into Law
HB13-1308	Cell Phone Info To Police In Emergency Situation	Signed into Law
HB13-1325	Inferences For Marijuana And Driving Offenses	Signed into Law
HJR13-1020	20th Anniversary Of Victims' Rights Amendment	Adopted
HJR13-1023	Redesign Long-term Services And Supports System	Adopted
SB13-013	Secret Service Limited Peace Officer Authority	Signed into Law
SB13-057	Indep Review Of Solid Wastes Disposal Site App	Postponed Indefinitely
SB13-138	School Resource Officer Programs In Public Schools	Signed into Law
SB13-184	Discrimination In Public Accommodation Crime	Signed into Law
SB13-221	Conservation Easement Tax Credit Cert Application	Signed into Law
SB13-245	Create The Colorado Firefighting Air Corps	Signed into Law
SB13-250	Drug Sentencing Changes	Signed into Law
SB13-257	Auto Inspection Program Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR13-015	Human Trafficking Awareness	Adopted
SJR13-029	Police Week & Peace Officers Memorial Day	Adopted
HB13-1030	Transportation Commission Members	Postponed Indefinitely

2012 Bills Sponsored

HB12-1056	Regional Tourism Project Application Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1094	Parking In Front Of Fire Hydrant Penalty	Signed into Law
HB12-1096	Extend Make-A-Wish Foundation Of CO Tax Checkoff	Signed into Law
HB12-1235	Energy Efficient Public Schools	Postponed Indefinitely
HB12-1240	Statutory Changes To K-12 Education	Signed into Law
HJR12-1004	Teen Suicide Prevention In Colorado	Adopted
HJR12-1017	Rename Boulder Turnpike As Buffalo Highway	Adopted
SB12-019	The Colorado On-time Budget Act Of 2012	Deemed Lost
SB12-023	Improve Eligible Persons Access To PACE Program	Signed into Law
SB12-108	Medicaid Dental Services Pregnant Women	Deemed Lost
SB12-141	Mortgage Loan Qualifications Military Occupancy	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR12-045	15 Years Of Peace Jam	Postponed Indefinitely

2012 Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB12S-1005 Penalties For DUIs Involving Drugs Lost in Senate

2011 Bills Sponsored

HB11-1007	Mesa State College Personnel	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1018	Electronically Transmitted Court Docs	Signed into Law
HB11-1036	Blue Alert For Injured Peace Officers	Signed into Law
HB11-1051	DNA Expungement Clarification	Signed into Law
HB11-1080	Address Confidentiality Program	Signed into Law
HB11-1117	Subpoena ALJ Campaign Finance	Signed into Law
HB11-1136	Fund Foreclosure Prevention Counseling	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1223	Colorado Oil & Gas Conservation Commn	Postponed Indefinitely
HB11-1261	DUI Per Se For Excess THC In Blood	Lost in Senate
HB11-1308	Distrib FML Revenues To Affected Cntys	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR11-1024	Colorado Oil Shale Production	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-027	Create Colorado Economic Stability Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-046	Mandatory Post-enactment Review Of Bills	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-082	OSA Security Audits IT Systems	Signed into Law
SB11-093	Sunset Drunk Driving Task Force	Signed into Law
SB11-098	Phase-out Business Personal Property Tax	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-113	Pub Util Ratepayer Protection Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB11-173	Interoperable Communications In Schools	Signed into Law
SB11-241	Parole Board Changes	Signed into Law
SB11-256	Penalties For Graffiti	Signed into Law
SB11-265	Name Change Mesa State College	Signed into Law
SJR11-050	100 Year Anniv Colorado Monument	Adopted
SJR11-052	Peace Officers' Mem Day & Police Week	Adopted

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1054	Higher Ed Safety Protocols Presentation	Signed into Law
HB10-1136	K-12 Schools Emergency Safety Drills	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1177	Create Colorado Economic Stability Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1268	Register Vehicle Two Years	Postponed Indefinitely
HB10-1282	Moratorium Coal-solar Power Plant Close	Deemed Lost
HB10-1334	Public Indecency And Indecent Exposure	Signed into Law
HM10-1004	Memorializing Ed Carpenter	Adopted
SB10-022	FPPA Defined Benefit Member Contribution	Signed into Law
SB10-079	Mesa State College Program Authority	Signed into Law
SB10-092	Exempt CO Firearms From Federal Regs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-184	I-70 Mountain Corridor Trans Demand Mgmt	Signed into Law
SJM10-002	Honor And Remember Flag	Lost in House
SJR10-036	Police Week & Peace Officers Day	Adopted

2010 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

SJR10-042	Wade Oglesby Citizen Hero Memorial Hwy	Adopted
SJR10-049	Support Colorado Roadless Area Petition	Adopted

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1009 HB09-1031 HB09-1036 HB09-1121 HB09-1180 HB09-1221 HJR09-1027 SB09-001 SB09-013 SB09-016 SB09-018	Require Public School Emergency Drills State Match For Emergency Fire Fund Registration Fee For POST Bd Cash Fund DNA Evidence Preservation Process Firearm Transfer Background Check Mandatory Furloughs For State Employees Police Week Community Wildfire Protection Plans Good Samaritan Law Voluntr Firefighters Incentives To Harvest Bark Beetle Timber High Risk Wildfire Mitigation Grants	Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely Signed into Law Signed into Law Vetoed by Governor Postponed Indefinitely Adopted Signed into Law Signed into Law Postponed Indefinitely Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-018 SB09-241	High Risk Wildfire Mitigation Grants DNA Testing Felony Arrestees	•

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1002	Investment Authority Higher Education	Signed into Law
HB08-1077	CO State Veterans Trust Fund Repayment	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1085	CBI Identification Fund	Signed into Law
HB08-1272	Improve Immigration Law Enforcement	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1274	Address Confidentiality Program	Signed into Law
HB08-1313	Aggravated Driving Under The Influence	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1351	Retention Of DNA Evidence	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1377	Bail For DUI And Felony Eluding	Signed into Law
HB08-1397	Disposition Of Evidence In Criminal Cases	Signed into Law
HCR08-1003	Senior Prop Tax Exemption Eligibility	Postponed Indefinitely
HR08-1005	Censure Of Rep Douglas Bruce	Adopted
SB08-087	Immigration Enforcement Unit Expansion	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-205	New Trial For Destroying Evidence	Signed into Law
SB08-238	Copying Sexually Exploitative Material	Signed into Law
SJR08-017	Police And Peace Officer Week	Adopted

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1002	Parole Consent To Search	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1076	Contraband Smuggling Prevention Training	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1125	Regul Living Sit Special Needs	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1257	Child Abuse Selling Drugs Around A Child	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1343	DNA Testing For All Felons	Signed into Law

2007 Bills Sponsored (Cont.)

HB07-1350	Victim Address Confidentiality Program	Signed into Law
SB07-118	Court Security Cash Fund	Signed into Law
SB07-128	Homeless Youth Shelters	Signed into Law
SJR07-033	Natl Jr College Baseball World Series	Adopted
SJR07-039	Police And Peace Officer Week	Adopted